OP \$190.00 3656245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM422281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edward G. O'Neil		04/01/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worldstars International Inc.
Street Address:	8560 W. Sunset Blvd., Suite 400
City:	West Hollywood
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90069
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3656245	WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS OF PERFORMING ARTS
Registration Number:	3867762	VOCAL BATTLE
Registration Number:	4049452	HOLLYWOOD BOUND
Registration Number:	4045594	DESTINATION HOLLYWOOD
Registration Number:	3201894	WORLDSTARS
Registration Number:	4469296	PERFORMING ARTS HALL OF FAME
Serial Number:	87123585	THE NEXT WORLDSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-749-8314 Email: efilings@loeb.com **Correspondent Name:** Bess Morgan, Esq.

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard Address Line 2: c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	224591-10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bess Morgan, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Bess Morgan/

DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Trademark assignment#page1.t	if
source=Trademark assignment#page2.t	if
source=Trademark assignment#page3.t	if

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated April 1, 2017, is entered into by and between Edward G. O'Neil, a United States citizen, with a principal place of business at 8560 W. Sunset Blvd., Ste. 400, West Hollywood, California 90069 ("Assignor") and Worldstars International Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at 8560 W. Sunset Blvd., Ste. 400, West Hollywood, California 90069 ("Assignee"), each individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively referred to as the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the common law trademarks and registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u>, attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks and the goodwill accrued in connection and associated therewith.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

Section 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee its full right, title and interest, including common law rights, in all countries and jurisdictions of the world, in, to and under the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Assigned Marks, and any applications and registrations thereof, any renewal rights therein, that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Assigned Marks pertain, and the exclusive right to enforce the Assigned Marks in the United States and throughout the world in the sole name of Assignee, its successors and assigns, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements; the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Section 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute a single agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound thereby, have executed this Assignment by their duly respective officers as of the date first written above.

EDWARD G. O'NEIL

By: Saward Ja D'Zil:

WORLDSTARS INTERNATIONAL INC.

By

Name: EDWARD G. O'NEIL Title: Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods / Services
C.S.	WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS OF PERFORMING ARTS	76690671	3656245	7/21/2009	IC 41: Entertainment services, namely, presentation of talent contests.
U.S.	VOCAL BATTLE & Design	76699020	3867762	10/26/2010	IC 41: Entertainment services, namely, arranging, organizing, producing and conducting musical vocal contests; entertainment in the nature of competitions in the field of vocal music.
U.S.	HOLLYWOOD BOUND	767033.76	4049452	11/01/2011	IC 41: Entertainment services, namely, arranging, organizing, producing and conducting talent competitions; production of television shows featuring talent competitions.
CLS.	DESTINATION HOLLYWOOD	76703373.	4045594	10/25/2011	IC 41: Entertainment services, namely, arranging, organizing, producing and conducting musical vocal contests; entertainment in the nature of competitions in the field of vocal music; on-going television shows featuring vocal music competitions.
O.S.	WORL DSTARS	78844944	3201894	1/23/2007	IC 41: Entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting of performing art competitions for entertainers and performers.
U.S.	PERFORMING ARTS HALL OF FAME	85880111	44692.96	1/21/2014	IC 41: Providing awards and incentives that recognize and demonstrate outstanding achievements, performances and contributions in the field of performing arts.
U.S.	THE NEXT WORLDSTAR	87123585			IC 41: Providing awards and incentives that recognize and demonstrate outstanding achievements, performances and contributions in the field of performing arts; entertainment services in the nature of development, creation, production, distribution, and post-production of motion pictures, television shows, multimedia entertainment content.
CANADA	WORLDSTARS	1772982			Entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting of performing art competitions for entertainers and performers.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0478

RECORDED: 04/03/2017